SM-F14 SERIES | LVDT
Inductive transducer: Pressure-tight designed for integration
into hydraulic and pneumatic cylinders or servo valves.
 ■ Measurement ranges 2...10 mm
 ■ Linearity up to ±0,10 % of full scale
 ■ Stainless steel housing
 ■ Operating pressure 150 bar
 ■ Protection class IP67 or IP68

Sensor supply standard: 3V / 3.3 kHz, can be modified by software
Settings (factory setting) frequency, amplitude, output signal
Resolution 16 bit
Signal processing digital via microcontroller
Signal adjustment via SET-button or software
Linearisation of sensor yes, optionally possible
Switching output open drain up to 60 V, max. 115 mA -
Alarm output open drain up to 60 V, max. 115 mA -
Cable break detection yes
  DEEneo, DEEneo-ISC | ELECTRONICS  5
 ■ CONNECTION CABLE (SHIELDED) FOR CONNECTOR OUTPUT
 ■ MATING CONNECTOR M12 FOR SELF ASSEMBLY (SHIELDED)
CABLE M12 WITH STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
K4P2M-S-M12 2 m
K4P5M-S-M12 5 m
K4P10M-S-M12 10 m
K4P15M-S-M12 15 m
K4P20M-S-M12 20 m
K4P50M-S-M12 50 m
CABLE M12 ANGULAR CONNECTOR
K4P2M-SW-M12 2 m
K4P5M-SW-M12 5 m
K4P10M-SW-M12 10 m
K4P15M-SW-M12 15 m
K4P20M-SW-M12 20 m
K4P50M-SW-M12 50 m
STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
D4-G-M12-S
ANGULAR CONNECTOR
D4-W-M12-S

.2
5
ORDER CODE SENSOR / ELECTRONICS
measurement ranges [mm]
2 / 5 / 10
type
A  =  free core
S  =  unguided push rod
SG  =  guided push rod
T  =  spring loaded
cable/ connector
KA  = axial cable output
KR  =  radial cable output
SA  =  axial connector output
  M12
SR  =  radial connector output
  LEMO
cable / connector output
S1: sensor with connector output
1 = connector output
S2: sensor with cable output, open cable end for DEEneo
A =  TPE cable 2 m
B  =  TPE cable 5 m
C  =  TPE cable 10 m
D  =  PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
E  =  PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
F  =  PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
S3: sensor with cable output for DEEneo-ISC
G  =  TPE cable 2 m
H  =  TPE cable 5 m
J  =  TPE cable 10 m
K  =  PTFE-UL cable 2 m (option H)
L  =  PTFE-UL cable 5 m (option H)
M  = PTFE-UL cable 10 m (option H)
a d
b
c
linearity
1  =  0,30 % (standard)
2  =  0,20 % (option L20)
3  =  0,10 % (option L10)
temperature range
1  =  -40...+120 °C (standard)
2  =  -40...+150 °C (option H)
3 = -40...+200 °C (option H200)
push rod sealing
1  =  standard
2 =  ventilation hole (option VH)
protection class
1  =     IP67
2  =  IP68 (option IP68)
spring force
1  =  for type „A/S/SG“
2  =  standard
3  =  HD2.5 (approx. 250g)
4  =  HD (approx. 500g)
g
f
i
h
SM F14X
a
X

.
e
ORDER CODE ELECTRONICS
 ■ S1+DEEneo: sensor with connector output, cable K4PxM,
           electronics DEEneo
 ■ S2+DEEneo:  sensor with cable output, electronics DEEneo
type
DEEneo       = external electronics
DEEneo-ISC = inline signal
  conditioner
output signal
020A  =  0...20 mA
420A  = 4...20 mA
10V  =  0...10 V
5V  =  0...5 V
±5V  =  -5...5 V
±10V  =  -10...10 V
a
type of cable / length
E1: for sensor with cable output
-  =  integrated in sensor cable
E2:  for sensor with connector output
A  =  cable 2 m, M12 straight female conn.
B  =  cable 2 m, M12 angular female conn.
C  =  cable 5 m, M12 straight female conn.
D  =  cable 5 m, M12 angular female conn.
E  =  cable 10 m, M12 straight female conn.
F  =  cable 10 m, M12 angular female conn.
b type of cable / length
E3: for sensor with cable output
M12  = integrated in sensor cable, M12 connector
E4: for sensor with connector output
M12A  = cable 2 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12B  = cable 2 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
M12C  = cable 5 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12D  = cable 5 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
M12E  = cable 10 m, M12 straight female conn., M12 conn.
M12F  = cable 10 m, M12 angular female conn., M12 conn.
b
possible combinations: